## **NOTICE OF EXEMPTION**

## 2019070692

To \_\_\_\_\_ Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street, Room 121 Sacramento, CA 95814

\_X\_\_\_ County Clerk County of Sutter 433 Second Street Yuba City, CA 95991

Project Title: Inlet Channel Cleaning

**Project Location** – **Specific**: <u>The District's two inlet channels on the west side of the Feather River about 6 miles</u> south of Yuba City, Section 23, T14N, R3E, MDB&M, and Section 12, T13N, R3E, MDB&M.

**Description of Nature, Purpose, and Beneficiaries of Project**: <u>At the close of each irrigation season in the fall, the</u> <u>District's inlet channels typically fill with sediment. As part of the District's routine maintenance of the channels, it</u> <u>needs to clean these channels so that water can reach the District's pumps and the District can distribute this water to</u> <u>its customers. Rock will also be placed on the upstream portion of the levee/rock dam to replace rock washed away</u> <u>during high water.</u>

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Feather Water District

Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Feather Water District

## Exempt Status (check one)

- \_\_\_\_ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);
- \_\_\_\_ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(B)(3); 15269(a);
- Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c).

\_X\_\_ Categorical Exemptions: Section 15301, Routine Maintenance of Existing Facilities; Section 15302, Replacement or Repair of Existing Structures; Section 15304, Minor Alteration to Land

\_\_\_\_ Statutory Exemption:

**Reasons why project is exempt**: <u>This project involves maintenance of existing facilities and involves no increase or</u> expansion of use. The purpose of the project is to replace rock and restore the lost carrying capacity in each inlet channel. Work will occur in the summer when no endangered species are present.

Lead Agency Contact Person: Jesse W. Barton Area Code/Telephone: 916-444-2880

Managen Title 7/1/20 M Date Signature

JUL 08 2019 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

aovernor's Office of Planning & Research

From (Public Agency): Feather 280 Wi

Feather Water District 280 Wilkie Ave Yuba City, CA 95991

Deputy



State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife						
2019 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT						
DFW 753.5a (REV. 12/01/18) Previously DFG 753.5a						

			Print	StartOver	Finalize&Email
		REC	RECEIPT NUMBER:		
		51 — 7/2/2019 — 31			
		STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)			
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.					
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE	
Feather Water District	N/A			7/2/2019	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT N	NUMBER
Sutter					
PROJECT TITLE					
Inlet Channel Cleaning					
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL			PHONE NUMBER	
Same as Lead	N/A			(916) 444-	-2880
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	S	TATE	ZIP CODE	
280 Wilkie Avenue	Yuba City	0	CA	95991	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)					
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	[	State Ag	gency	Private Entity
		¢0.074	00 6		0.00
<ul> <li>Environmental Impact Report (EIR)</li> <li>Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)</li> </ul>		\$3,271 \$2,354			
<ul> <li>Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)</li> <li>Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due of</li> </ul>	directly to CDFW	\$1,112			
		ψ1,112			0.00
Exempt from fee					
✓ Notice of Exemption (attach)					
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy	)				
					0.00
□ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850	.00 \$		
County documentary handling fee			\$		0.00
Other			\$	•	0.00
PAYMENT METHOD:	TOTAL	DEOEN			0.00
Cash Credit Check Other	TOTAL	RECEIV	ED \$		
SIGNATURE AGEN	ICY OF FILING PRINTED	NAME A	ND TITLE		
× Anistive Morris Chri	istine Morris, Dep	uty Cle	ərk		

COPY - CDFW/ASB